
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 
99 

144 
17 
11 
22 
33 
21 
23 
9 

34 
27 
67 
76 
43 
45 
55 

197 
70 

127 
69 
12 
15 
71 
7 

30 
14 
16 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

DNF 
DNF 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Name 
Caleb Shrader 
Asad Nikadambaev 
John Black 
Mike Miserendino 
Robert Edmison 
Rob Pielsticker 
Steve Fogg 
Jon McClintock 
Michael Neumeyer 
Umberto Milletti 
EJ Abed 
Sean O'Boyle 
Eric Hand 
Maguire Dickerhoof 
Tom Burt 
Jay Rosenthal 
Mark Ballengee 
Clayton Powers 
Paul Goudy 
Denny Fosdick 
Vince Balch 
Tom Miserendino 
Douglas Stewart 
David Roth 
Don Palla 
Paul Marino 
Mike Moshay 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
1 
1 

Best Tm 
1:52.325 
1:52.186 
1:52.172 
1:52.846 
1:53.277 
1:53.640 
1:53.529 
1:53.381 
1:53.546 
1:53.567 
1:53.531 
1:53.852 
1:54.642 
1:53.990 
1:54.844 
1:54.526 
1:54.354 
1:54.846 
1:54.972 
1:56.462 
1:56.994 
1:55.370 
1:58.141 
1:59.745 
1:58.702 
1:59.077 
2:01.937 

Make 
2017 SCA Ent Gen 3 SRF3 

SCCA Ent Gen3 

1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2011 SCCA Ent 

2023 SCCA Ent  

2015 SCCA Enterprise SRF 

2007 SCCA Gen3 

2000 Ent Gen 3 SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF Gen 3 

2006 SCCA Ent Gen 3 SRF3 

SCCA Enterprise Gen 3 

2009 SCCA Ent Gen3 SRF3 

2000 SCCA Ent  Gen3 SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 GEn 3 

1990 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent  Gen 3 SRF3 

1994  SCCA Ent Gen 3 SRF3 

SCCA Ent Gen 3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2009 SCCA Ent Gen 3  SRF3 

2008 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 

1988 SCCA Ent Gen 3 SRF3 

1984 SCCA Enterprise SRF3 

2009 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2020 SCCA Ent SRF3 

1994 SCCA Ent 

Hometown 
Tigard, OR 

Renton, WA 

Olympic Valley, CA 

Bakersfield, CA 

Manhattan Beach, CA 

Colorado Springs, Co 

West Linn, ORE 

Seattle, WA 

Boulder, CO 

San Francisco, CA 

Mounta9n View, CA 

San Francisco, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Corvallis, Ore 

Shoreline, WA 

Woodland Hills, CA 

Shafter, CA 

Lake Oswego, Ore 

Portland, OR 

Riverside, CA 

San Diego, CA 

La Quinta. CA 

Porter Ranch, CA 

Boulder, Co 

Bakersfield, CA 

Chatsworth, CA 

Los Angeles, CA 

Region 
Ore 
Nwst 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
Colo 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Nwst 
CSCC 
CSCC 
Ore 
Ore 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
Colo 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 

Member # 
622464 
740405 
202424 
312012 
363776 
612544 
364660 
495286 
365843 
343482 
695378 
276755 
54593 
740285 
190965 
507814 
267269 
548477 
386600 
137421 
480108 
131146 
191031 
709222 
236212_1 
139146_1 
495925 

Sponsor 
Consonus Heathcare 

Flatout Racing 

Flat Out Racing 

MBI Racing 

Tix, MBI 

Bravo Screen Printing 

MBI/Lokines Monster Racing 

Flat Out Racing/Lap Dog Social 

Bulldog Motorsports/Inside View 

Bulldog Motorsports 

Flat Out Racing 

Flat Out Racing 

MBI/Southland Income 

MBI Racing 

Pro Drive & Flat Out Racing 

Team Widget/MBI 

MBI Racing 

MBI Racing 

MBI 

one FG Consulting LLC 

Widget Racing 

Impress Communication/MBI 

MBI/Max Attack 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/21/2026 5:09:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring : Ellen Lowery 

Series Director: Joe Staelmann 

Region Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CalClub 

Margin of Victory 

3.793 

Avg. Speed 

81.750 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.172 

Best Speed 

82.160 

Best Lap by 

17 - John Black 

Cal Club presents Hoosier Racing Tire 

Group 4 SRF3 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (14 Laps) started at 15:15:08 

The Circuit at Buttonwillow  2.560 miles 

2/21/2026 15:10 

HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR
presented by Cal Club Region

February 21-22 2026
The Circuit at Buttonwillow Raceway Park

Sanction : 26-ST-65999


