



HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR
 presented by Cal Club Region
 February 21-22 2026
 The Circuit at Buttonwillow Raceway Park
 Sanction : 26-ST-65999



Cal Club presents Hoosier Racing Tire

Sorted on Laps

Group 4 SRF3

The Circuit at Buttonwillow 2.560 miles

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

2/21/2026 15:10

Race (14 Laps) started at 15:15:08

Pos	No.	PIC	Class	Name	Laps	Best Tm	Make	Hometown	Region	Member #	Sponsor
1	99	1	SRF3	Caleb Shrader	14	1:52.325	2017 SCA Ent Gen 3 SRF3	Tigard, OR	Ore	622464	Consonus Health
2	144	2	SRF3	Asad Nikadambaev	14	1:52.186	SCCA Ent Gen3	Renton, WA	Nwst	740405	Flatout Racing
3	17	3	SRF3	John Black	14	1:52.172	1985 SCCA Ent SRF3	Olympic Valley, CA	SFR	202424	Flat Out Racing
4	11	4	SRF3	Mike Miserendino	14	1:52.846	2011 SCCA Ent	Bakersfield, CA	CSCC	312012	MBI Racing
5	22	5	SRF3	Robert Edmison	14	1:53.277	2023 SCCA Ent	Manhattan Beach, CA	CSCC	363776	Tix, MBI
6	33	6	SRF3	Rob Pielsticker	14	1:53.640	2015 SCCA Enterprise SRF	Colorado Springs, Co	Colo	612544	Bravo Screen Pri
7	21	7	SRF3	Steve Fogg	14	1:53.529	2007 SCCA Gen3	West Linn, ORE	Ore	364660	MBI/Lokines Mor
8	23	8	SRF3	Jon McClintock	14	1:53.381	2000 Ent Gen 3 SRF3	Seattle, WA	Ore	495286	Flat Out Racing/
9	9	9	SRF3	Michael Neumeyer	14	1:53.546	2000 SCCA SRF Gen 3	Boulder, CO	SFR	365843	
10	34	10	SRF3	Umberto Milletti	14	1:53.567	2006 SCCA Ent Gen 3 SRF3	San Francisco, CA	SFR	343482	Bulldog Motorsp
11	27	11	SRF3	EJ Abed	14	1:53.531	SCCA Enterprise Gen 3	Mounta9n View, CA	SFR	695378	Bulldog Motorsp
12	67	12	SRF3	Sean O'Boyle	14	1:53.852	2009 SCCA Ent Gen3 SRF3	San Francisco, CA	SFR	276755	
13	76	13	SRF3	Eric Hand	14	1:54.642	2000 SCCA Ent Gen3 SRF3	San Jose, CA	SFR	54593	
14	43	14	SRF3	Maguire Dickerhoof	14	1:53.990	SCCA SRF3 GEn 3	Corvallis, Ore	Ore	740285	Flat Out Racing
15	45	15	SRF3	Tom Burt	14	1:54.844	1990 SCCA Ent SRF3	Shoreline, WA	Nwst	190965	Flat Out Racing
16	55	16	SRF3	Jay Rosenthal	14	1:54.526	SCCA Ent Gen 3 SRF3	Woodland Hills, CA	CSCC	507814	MBI/Southland I
17	197	17	SRF3	Mark Ballengee	14	1:54.354	1994 SCCA Ent Gen 3 SRF3	Shafter, CA	CSCC	267269	MBI Racing
18	70	18	SRF3	Clayton Powers	14	1:54.846	SCCA Ent Gen 3	Lake Oswego, Ore	Ore	548477	
19	127	19	SRF3	Paul Goudy	14	1:54.972	SCCA Ent SRF3	Portland, OR	Ore	386600	Pro Drive & Flat
20	69	20	SRF3	Denny Fosdick	14	1:56.462	2009 SCCA Ent Gen 3 SRF3	Riverside, CA	CSCC	137421	Team Widget/MB
21	12	21	SRF3	Vince Balch	14	1:56.994	2008 SCCA Ent SRF3	San Diego, CA	CSCC	480108	MBI Racing
22	15	22	SRF3	Tom Miserendino	14	1:55.370	2016 SCCA Ent SRF3	La Quinta, CA	CSCC	131146	MBI Racing
23	71	23	SRF3	Douglas Stewart	14	1:58.141	1988 SCCA Ent Gen 3 SRF3	Porter Ranch, CA	CSCC	191031	MBI
24	7	24	SRF3	David Roth	14	1:59.745	1984 SCCA Enterprise SRF3	Boulder, Co	Colo	709222	one FG Consultin
25	30	25	SRF3	Don Palla	13	1:58.702	2009 SCCA Ent SRF3	Bakersfield, CA	CSCC	236212_1	Widget Racing
DNF	14	DNF	SRF3	Paul Marino	1	1:59.077	2020 SCCA Ent SRF3	Chatsworth, CA	CSCC	139146_1	Impress Commu
DNF	16	DNF	SRF3	Mike Moshay	1	2:01.937	1994 SCCA Ent	Los Angeles, CA	CSCC	495925	MBI/Max Attack

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
3.793	81.750	1:52.172	82.160	17 - John Black

Chief of Timing & Scoring : Ellen Lowery

Orbits

Series Director: Joe Staelmann

Region Chief Steward: Barbara Knox

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: CalClub